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fawg :  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Rampura
Agucha Lead Zinc Mine (Lease area 1200.00Hect.) situated in Bhilwara District of Rajasthan State.

Hqeled, :
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in your above
mine during the inspection made on 13.07.2022 by the undersigned in presence of Shri Sachin M Deshmukh, Mine Manage &

Shri Ranjan Gupta, Geologist:
Rule No. Nature of violation observed in detail
Rule 11(1) | The mining operations are carried out in violation of following provisions of approved Modification in

Review of Mining Plan (Approved on 27.03.2018): -
1)

Year Proposed Development(m) Actual Development(m)

2021-22 35943 29107
It shows that shortfall in undergraound mine development.
2) During the stoping inspection , it was observed that ventilation condition was poor at

-405mRL level.
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